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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 09/01/2020

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $881,600.00 $71,375.00 91.90%

5 Dollars 59 $6,090,240.01 $580,969.72 90.46%

1 Dollar 252 $15,383,269.86 $1,273,727.44 91.72%

50 Cents 4 $232,997.00 $23,161.50 90.06%

25 Cents  142 $5,787,290.84 $536,038.51 90.74%

10 Cents 2 $123,116.30 $13,776.90 88.81%

City Slot 50 $6,437,648.50 $577,489.11 91.03%

5 Cents 53 $1,938,886.07 $98,717.17 94.91%

1 Cents 1911 $92,267,226.28 $8,133,715.46 91.18%

2479 $129,142,274.86 $11,308,970.81 91.24%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $3,115,698.00 $364,088.07  88.31%

House Banked Poker 25 $2,033,861.25 $521,472.18  74.36%

Player Banked Poker 8 $784,790.00 $78,479.00 N/A

Craps 4 $403,632.00 $93,743.00  76.78%

Roulette 9 $313,805.00 $19,574.00  93.76%

Totals 82.97%$1,077,356.25$6,651,786.2583

$12,386,327.06Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$116,744.24

$933,953.90

$373,581.56

$93,395.39

$466,976.95

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,276,938.57)

$1,149,244.71

($11,389.13)

($568,993.05)

$12,649.00

($16,476.33)

$11,674,423.69

$1,050,698.13

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,050,698.13

19.17%

10.84%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$129,142,274.86

$6,651,786.25

$135,794,061.11 18.73% $830,291,407.16

Calender YTD

$784,470,849.06

$45,820,558.10

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-18.37%

-6.70%

-5.92%




