# **South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary**

September 2020

### **Slot Machines**

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$881,600.00	\$71,375.00	91.90%
5 Dollars	59	\$6,090,240.01	\$580,969.72	90.46%
1 Dollar	252	\$15,383,269.86	\$1,273,727.44	91.72%
50 Cents	4	\$232,997.00	\$23,161.50	90.06%
25 Cents	142	\$5,787,290.84	\$536,038.51	90.74%
10 Cents	2	\$123,116.30	\$13,776.90	88.81%
City Slot	50	\$6,437,648.50	\$577,489.11	91.03%
5 Cents	53	\$1,938,886.07	\$98,717.17	94.91%
1 Cents	1911	\$92,267,226.28	\$8,133,715.46	91.18%
Totals	2479	\$129,142,274.86	\$11,308,970.81	91.24%

	Table Games			
Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	37	\$3,115,698.00	\$364,088.07	88.31%
House Banked Poker	25	\$2,033,861.25	\$521,472.18	74.36%
Player Banked Poker	8	\$784,790.00	\$78,479.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$403,632.00	\$93,743.00	76.78%
Roulette	9	\$313,805.00	\$19,574.00	93.76%
Totals	83	\$6,651,786.25	\$1,077,356.25	82.97%

### **Handle Comparison**

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$129,142,274.86	19.17%	\$784,470,849.06	-5.92%
Table Games	\$6,651,786.25	10.84%	\$45,820,558.10	-18.37%
Total Handle	\$135,794,061.11	18.73%	\$830,291,407.16	-6.70%

### Tax Calculation

## Tax Distribution

-		<u>.u. 2 .uu</u>	
Total Statistical Win:	\$12,386,327.06	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,050,698.13
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,276,938.57)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$116,744.24
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,149,244.71	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$933,953.90
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$11,389.13)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$373,581.56
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$568,993.05)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$93,395.39
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$12,649.00	50% Commission Fund	\$466,976.95
Amended Returns	(\$16,476.33)		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$11,674,423.69		
	9%		
Tax Due	\$1,050,698.13		